

Sarwan Singh Vs Rajbir kaur HMA.80/2017

Present Sh.DPS.Batth Adv,counsel for party no.1 and Party no.2

Both the counsels appeared and requested for adjournment for recording second statement. Request is allowed. Petition is adjourned to 11.05.2018 for recording second statement of both the parties.

(K.S.Dhaliwal)

ACJ (SD)/Patti/19.03.2018