

CNR No. PBTTA0-001009-2018
HMA/82/2018 Ravinder Kaur Vs Gurpreet Singh.

Present: Sh. R.S.Bath, Advocate counsel for Party No.1 and
Party No.2.

Today Party No.1 and 2 i.e. Ravinder Kaur and Gurpreet Singh suffered joint statement that they do not want to pursue the with the present case as compromise has been effected between them with the intervention of relatives and respectables. As such, present suit may kindly be dismissed as withdrawn. In view of the joint statement, suffered by party no.1 & 2, and in view of the fact that, present suit is hereby dismissed as withdrawn being compromised. File be consigned to the record room, Tarn Taran, after due compilation.

Pronounced In Open Court	(Munish Garg) PCS
Dated: 01.05.2019	Addl. Civil Judge, (Sr, Division)
(Arun, Steno-II)	Patti (UID No. PB 0310).