

Jassa Singh Vs. Manjit Kaur. 74.19.

Present: None.

In compliance to latest instructions received from Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, due to out break of Novel Coronavirus (Covid-19) and as a precautionary measures, case stands adjourned to 06.07.2020 for purpose already fixed. Parties be informed accordingly.

Date of Order:-20.03.2020.

Stenographer Gr-III Raju @ Raj Kumar.

(Munish Garg)

Addl. Civil Judge Senior Division, Patti.
UID No. PB-0310.